CORTEZ RACING ASSOCIATION

A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT CORPORATION

2023

San Diego Beer Can Series

SAILING INSTRUCTIONS
AMENDMENT #2

THIS AMENDMENT REPLACES SI AMENDMENT #1 AND CHANGES THE
STARTING ORDER AND TIMES OF SOME CLASSES

Official Classes, Pennants, Starting Order and Starting Times:

The Current Registrants list on the regatta website shows boats in their official class assignments.

Start

Order

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
9th
10%

Notes:
o Classes I (J/24s) and J (NSsm) start together for the ninth start.
e All other classes have their own start.

[!; } SOUTH COAST
P ] g

Y A CH'T S-v

SAN DIEGO * N

f

Starting
Time

5:45pm
5:50pm
9:55pm
6:00pm
6:05pm
6:10pm
6:15pm
6:20pm
6:25pm
6:25pm
6:30pm

THE HAT

STAR CLIPPERS

Class  Backstay
Class Flag Pennant
A Spin 1 1
B Spin 2 2
C Spin 3 3
D Sport 4 4
E J-105  Blue None
F Spin 5 3)
G Spin 6 6
H Spin I 7
| J-24 8 None
J NSsm 8 8
K NSlg 9 9

San Diego Yacht Glub


https://www.regattanetwork.com/event/26457#_home

