



CORTEZ RACING ASSOCIATION A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT CORPORATION



## THIS AMENDMENT REPLACES SI AMENDMENT #1 AND CHANGES THE STARTING ORDER AND TIMES OF SOME CLASSES

## **Official Classes, Pennants, Starting Order and Starting Times:**

The Current Registrants list on the regatta website shows boats in their official class assignments.

Start	Starting		Class	Backstay
Order	Time	Class	Flag	Pennant
1 <sup>st</sup>	5:45pm	A Spin	1	1
$2^{nd}$	5:50pm	B Spin	2	2
3 <sup>rd</sup>	5:55pm	C Spin	3	3
4 <sup>th</sup>	6:00pm	D Sport	4	4
5 <sup>th</sup>	6:05pm	E J-105	Blue	None
6 <sup>th</sup>	6:10pm	F Spin	5	5
7 <sup>th</sup>	6:15pm	G Spin	6	6
8 <sup>th</sup>	6:20pm	H Spin	7	7
9 <sup>th</sup>	6:25pm	I J-24	8	None
9 <sup>th</sup>	6:25pm	J NSsm	8	8
10 <sup>th</sup>	6:30pm	K NSlg	9	9

## Notes:

- Classes I(J/24s) and J(NSsm) start together for the ninth start.
- All other classes have their own start.







